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CONSOLIDATE FORM
Negociation's from Administration and Families Dependants- Paragraph 11 - Instruction CVM n.*
358/2002

In April 2016 were done the following operations with securities and derivatives in accordance with
Instruction CVM (Comissao de Valores Mobiliarios) 358/2002 Paragraph 11

Company: Banco Bradesco S.A.

Group and Family (x) Controller's

Dependants
Openning Balance
% of participation
Type of Securities/Derivatives Quantity Same type of
Total
Shares
Common Shares 1,844,382,928 73.0632 36.5316
Non-Voting Shares 56,949,357 2.2559 1.1279
Month Movement
Type of : . : ,
Securities/Derivatives Broker Operation  Day Quantity  Price Value in R$
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 120,165,293
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 43,016,283
Common Shares Banco Bonus Stock 20-Apr 21,256,715
Common Shares Bradesco S.A Total 184,438,291
Non-Voting Shares " Bonus Stock 20-Apr 60,781
Non-Voting Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 5,634,154
Non-Voting Shares Total 5,694,935

Closing Balance
% of participation

Type of Securities/Derivatives Quantity Same type of
Total
Shares
Common Shares 2,028,821,219 80.3695 40.1847
Non-Voting Shares 62,644,292 2.4815 1.2407
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CONSOLIDATE FORM
Negociation's from Administration and Families Dependants- Paragraph 11 - Instruction CVM n.*
358/2002

In April 2016 were done the following operations with securities and derivatives in accordance with
Instruction CVM (Comissao de Valores Mobiliarios) 358/2002 Paragraph 11

Company: Banco Bradesco S.A.
() Technical and

Group and Family (x)Board of () Board of Executive () Audit . -
Dependants Directors Officers Committee Advisory Agencies
Openning Balance

% of participation
Type of Securities/Derivatives Quantity Same type of T
otal
Shares
Common Shares 15,179,982 0.6013 0.3006
Non-Voting Shares 24,455,762 0.9687 0.4843
Month Movement
Securiti-g)g/)lgeor];vatives Broker Operation Day Quantity Price Value in R$
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 330,000
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 247,949
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 500,989
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 348,235
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 49,936
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 1,039
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 259
Common Shares Total 1,478,407
Non-Voting Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 123,176
Non-Voting Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 316
Non-Voting Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 856,061
Non-Voting Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 20,795
Non-Voting Shares Banco Bonus Stock 20-Apr 20,795
Non-Voting Shares Bradesco S.A. Bonus Stock 20-Apr 1,238,818
Non-Voting Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 367
Non-Voting Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 367
Non-Voting Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 367
Non-Voting Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 14,715
Non-Voting Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 15,620
Non-Voting Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 30,233
Non-Voting Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 8,118



Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Common Shares
Common Shares
Common Shares
Common Shares
Common Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
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Bradesco S.A.
C.T.V.M.

Bonus Stock 20-Apr
Bonus Stock 20-Apr
Bonus Stock 20-Apr
Bonus Stock 20-Apr
Total

Bonus Stock 20-Apr
Bonus Stock 20-Apr
Bonus Stock 20-Apr
Bonus Stock 20-Apr
Total

Bonus Stock 20-Apr
Bonus Stock 20-Apr
Bonus Stock 20-Apr
Bonus Stock 20-Apr
Bonus Stock 20-Apr

Total
Closing Balance

Type of Securities/Derivatives

Common Shares
Non-Voting Shares

Company: Bradesco Leasing S.A. Arrendamento Mercantil

Group and Family
Dependants

(x)Board of
Directors

() Board of Executive
Officers

Openning Balance

Type of Securities/Derivatives

Common Shares
Non-Voting Shares

Closing Balance

Type of Securities/Derivatives

Common Shares
Non-Voting Shares

16,680
203
13,072
1,769
2,361,472
1,593
1,656
21,724
14,612
39,585
1,780
39,349
17,665
17,032
7,913
83,739
% of participation
Quantity Same type of Total
Shares
16,697,974 0.6614 0.3307
26,900,973 1.0656 0.5328
. () Technical and
() Audit . .
Committee Advisory Agencies
% of participation
Quantity Same type of Total
Shares
0 0.0000 0.0000
0 0.0000 0.0000
% of participation
Quantity Same type of

Shares Total

0 0.0000 0.0000
0 0.0000 0.0000




Edgar Filing: BANK BRADESCO - Form 6-K

CONSOLIDATE FORM
Negociation's from Administration and Families Dependants- Paragraph 11 - Instruction CVM n.*
358/2002

In April 2016 were done the following operations with securities and derivatives in accordance with
Instruction CVM (Comissao de Valores Mobiliarios) 358/2002 Paragraph 11

Company: Banco Bradesco S.A.
() Technical and

Group and Family ( )Board of (X) Board of Executive () Audit Advisory Agencies

Dependants Directors Officers Committee

Openning Balance
% of participation

Type of Securities/Derivatives Quantity Same type of

Shares Total
Common Shares 79,491 0.0031 0.0015
Non-Voting Shares 2,737,890 0.1084 0.0542
Month Movement
Type of Broker . , . ,
Securities/Derivatives Operation Day  Quantity Price Value in R$
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 240
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 120
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 240
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 120
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 120
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 120
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 240
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 164
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 360
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 240
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 120
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 120
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 247
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 120
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 7
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 7
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 7
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 259
Common Shares Bonus Stock 20-Apr 1
Common Shares Total 2,852



Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares

Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock

20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
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6,737
6,737
10,068
6,454
6,453
5,390
5,779
6,094
5,390
5,143
4,827
8,124
8,297
7,526
4,082
3,559
4,866
5,369
5,106
3,890
3,112
2,185
2,242
2,799
2,186
3,236
7

7
4,860
1,022
3,662
1,428
2,093
2,913
1,784
1,200
2,483
2,742
1,358
978
2,872
2,185
2,093
4,084
2,531
3,735
1,519
4,824
3,236
1,958
1,573



Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
Non-Voting Shares
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Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock
Bonus Stock

20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr
20-Apr

3,113
4,823
2,448
3,236
2,530
1,022
1,667
2,531
2,302



