BANK BRADESCO Form 6-K May 11, 2016

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 6-K

REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the month of May, 2016 Commission File Number 1-15250

BANCO BRADESCO S.A.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

BANK BRADESCO

(Translation of Registrant's name into English)

Cidade de Deus, s/n, Vila Yara 06029-900 - Osasco - SP Federative Republic of Brazil (Address of principal executive office)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F. Form 20-FX Form 40-F
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.
Yes NoX

CONSOLIDATE FORM

Negociation's from Administration and Families Dependants- Paragraph 11 - Instruction CVM n.º 358/2002

In April 2016 were done the following operations with securities and derivatives in accordance with Instruction CVM (Comissão de Valores Mobiliários) 358/2002 Paragraph 11

Company: Banco Bradesco S.A.

Group and Family (x) Controller's

. Dependants

Openning Balance

Openning Balance							
·					% of particip	ation	
Type of Securities/Derivatives			Quantit	ty	Same type of Shares	Total	
	Common Shares on-Voting Shares	;		1,844,3 56.9	82,928 49,357		36.5316 1.1279
	3	Month Mov	ement/	,	,		
Type of Securities/Derivatives	Broker	Operation	Day	Quantity	Price	Value in I	₽\$
Common Shares Common Shares Common Shares Common Shares Non-Voting Shares Non-Voting Shares Non-Voting Shares	Banco Bradesco S.A.	Bonus Stock Bonus Stock Total Bonus Stock Bonus Stock Total Closing Ba	20-Apr 20-Apr 20-Apr 20-Apr	43,016,28 21,256,715 184,438,29 60,78	3 1 1		
						% of particip	ation
Type of Securities/Derivatives			Quantit	ty	Same type of Shares	Total	
Common Shares Non-Voting Shares			2,028,8 62,6	21,219 44,292		40.1847 1.2407	

CONSOLIDATE FORM

Negociation's from Administration and Families Dependants- Paragraph 11 - Instruction CVM n.º 358/2002

In April 2016 were done the following operations with securities and derivatives in accordance with Instruction CVM (Comissão de Valores Mobiliários) 358/2002 Paragraph 11

Company: Banco Bradesco S.A.						
Group and Family Dependants	(x)Board of Directors	() Board of Ex Officer		() Audit		() Technical and Advisory Agencies
		Openning Ba	alance			
						% of participation
Тур	e of Securities/D	erivatives		Quantity	/	Same type of Shares
	Common Sha				9,982	
	Non-Voting Sh			24,45	5,762	0.9687 0.4843
		Month Move	ement			
Type of Securities/Derivatives	Broker	Operation	Day	Quantity	Price	Value in R\$
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	330,000		
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	247,949		
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	500,989		
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	348,235		
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	49,936		
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	1,039		
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	259		
Common Shares		Total	00.4	1,478,407		
Non-Voting Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	123,176		
Non-Voting Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	316		
Non-Voting Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	856,061		
Non-Voting Shares Non-Voting Shares	Banco	Bonus Stock Bonus Stock	20-Apr 20-Apr	20,795 20,795		
Non-Voting Shares	Bradesco S.A.		20-Apr 20-Apr	1,238,818		
Non-Voting Shares	Diadesco S.A.	Bonus Stock	20-Apr 20-Apr	367		
Non-Voting Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	367		
Non-Voting Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	367		
Non-Voting Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	14,715		
Non-Voting Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	15,620		
Non-Voting Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	30,233		
Non-Voting Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	8,118		

Edgar Filing:	BANK	BRADESCO	- Form	6-K

	Lagai	i iliig. Di ti ti t	IDEOCO I			
Non-Voting Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	16,680		
Non-Voting Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	203		
Non-Voting Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	13,072		
Non-Voting Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	1,769		
Non-Voting Shares		Total	'	2,361,472		
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	1,593		
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	1,656		
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	21,724		
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	14,612		
Common Shares	D	Total	'	39,585		
Non-Voting Shares	Bradesco S.A.	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	1,780		
Non-Voting Shares	C.T.V.M.	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	39,349		
Non-Voting Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	17,665		
Non-Voting Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	17,032		
Non-Voting Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	7,913		
Non-Voting Shares		Total	_0 / .p.	83,739		
non voning onaroo		Closing Ba	alance	00,700		
		Oloomig Di			%	of participation
_						
Тур	oe of Securities/D	erivatives		Quantity		ne type of Shares
	Common Sha	ires		16,697,9	74	0.6614 0.3307
Non-Voting Shares			26,900,9		1.0656 0.5328	
Company: Bradesco	Leasing S.A. A	rrendamento Me	ercantil			
Group and Family Dependants	(x)Board of Directors	() Board of E Office		() Audit Committee		Technical and visory Agencies
		Openning E	Balance			
		J F9			%	of participation
Тур	oe of Securities/D)erivatives		Quantity	Sam S	ne type of Shares Total
Common Shares				0	0.0000 0.0000	
	Non-Voting Sh		alamaa		0	0.0000 0.0000
		Closing Ba	alance		0/	-f
					%	of participation
Type of Securities/Derivatives			Quantity		ne type of Shares	
	Common Sha	ires			0	0.0000 0.0000
Non-Voting Shares				0	0.0000 0.0000	
Non voting chares				J	3.0000 0.0000	

CONSOLIDATE FORM Negociation's from Administration and Families Dependants- Paragraph 11 - Instruction CVM n.º 358/2002

In April 2016 were done the following operations with securities and derivatives in accordance with Instruction CVM (Comissão de Valores Mobiliários) 358/2002 Paragraph 11

Company: Banco Bradesco S.A.							
Group and Family Dependants	()Board of Directors	(X) Board of Executive Officers		() Audit Committee		() Technical and Advisory Agencies	
		Openning Ba	lance				
						% of participation	
Туре	e of Securities/D	erivatives		Quant	ity	Same type of Shares Total	
	Common Sha	ires			79,491	0.0031 0.0015	
	Non-Voting Sh	ares		2,7	37,890	0.1084 0.0542	
		Month Move	ment				
Type of	Broker						
Securities/Derivatives		Operation	Day	Quantity	Price	Value in R\$	
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	240)		
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	120)		
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	240)		
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	120)		
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	120)		
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	120			
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	240			
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	164			
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	360			
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	240			
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	120			
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	120			
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	247			
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	120			
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	7			
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	7			
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	7			
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	259)		
Common Shares		Bonus Stock	20-Apr	1			
Common Shares		Total		2,852			

Edgar Filing: BANK BRADESCO - Form 6-K

Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	6,737
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	6,737
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	10,068
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	6,454
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr 20-Apr	6,453
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr 20-Apr	5,390
<u> </u>	Bonus Stock Bonus Stock	•	
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	5,779
Non-Voting Shares		20-Apr	6,094
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	5,390
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	5,143
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	4,827
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	8,124
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	8,297
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	7,526
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	4,082
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	3,559
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	4,866
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	5,369
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	5,106
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	3,890
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	3,112
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	2,185
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	2,242
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	2,799
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	2,186
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	3,236
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	7
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	7
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	4,860
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	1,022
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	3,662
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	1,428
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	2,093
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	2,913
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	1,784
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	1,200
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	2,483
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	2,742
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	1,358
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	978
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	2,872
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	2,185
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	2,093
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	4,084
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	2,531
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	3,735
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	1,519
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	4,824
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	3,236
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	1,958
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	1,573
Tion Folling Charles	201100 010011	_0 / \pi	.,070

Edgar Filing: BANK BRADESCO - Form 6-K

Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	3,113
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	4,823
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	2,448
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	3,236
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	2,530
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	1,022
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	1,667
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	2,531
Non-Voting Shares	Bonus Stock	20-Apr	2,302